Electric Submersible Sewage Pumps.
Series A.
Discharge Size DN 200 – DN 300.
P U M P T E C H N O L O G Y
Enclosed multi -vane impellers
Spherical clearance 100 mm – 150 mm
Standard and explosion proof motors
Wet and dry installation

request
Accessories 14
Pump type code
SerieA_DN 200_Dn 300_eng_06_00  13.11.2003  11:41 Uhr  Seite 5
6
K44…-4 pole
1450 rpm
DN 200 discharge
100 mm Ø spherical clearance
K
0 40 80 120 160 200 240 280
64
56
48
40
32
24
16
8
0
H  (m)
Q
0 100
(m3/h)
0 40 80 120 160 200 240 280
120
100
80
60
40
20
0
(l /s)
Q
(l /s)
P2 (kW)
Hydraulic performance
Motor output
Performance curves
200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900
0 100
(m3/h)
200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900
2
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
3
5
7
96
8
4
1
8
9
Curve Pump type Motor Rated curr. Weight(kg)
Wet well Dry well output IN (A) Wet well Dry well
No. installation installation P2 (kW) inst. inst.
1 K 4470-G 194 ...GU 194 56,5 102 596 679
2 K 4470-G 214 ...GU 214 68,0 123 662 758
3 K 4475-G 194 ...GU 194 56,5 102 596 679
4 K 4475-G 214 ...GU 214 68,0 123 662 758
5 K 4478-G 214 ...GU 214 68,0 123 662 758
6 K 4478-G 224 ...GU 224 79,0 141 728 824
7 K 4480-G 224 ...GU 224 79,0 141 728 824
8 K 4480-H 244 ...HU 244 90,0 163 862 927
9 K 4480-H 264 ...HU 264 110,0 198 920 985
Standard model